fy

December 9,

1964

RESGLVED, That the action oi this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following addition, which shall take effect immediately:

i TO

Pa, .
Range Bi-Weekly Rate

No. Minimum Maximum

) FROM
Amend- Pay -
ment Class Range Bi-Weekly Rate
Code Code Class Title No. Minimum Maximum
Addition:

115-1 0625 Youth Employment Opportunities Worker

/signed/ WILLIAM W. SCRANTON
Chaiman

/signed/ GEORGE 1. BLOOM
Secretary of the Commonwealth

/signed/ WALTER E. ALESSANDRONI
Attorney General

/signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD
Secretary of Foresis and Waters

/signed/ HENRY D. HARRAL
Secretary of Highways

/signed/ ARLIN M. ADAMS
Secretary of Public Welfare

/signed/ THEODORE B. SMITH, JR.
Secretary of Revenue

Executive Board Minutes -

19B $174.50 $222.50

Compensation Flan /signed/ JOHN W. INGRAM

Amendment No, 115 Secretary




